November 2004
Ordering Information
ZL40122/DCA 14 lead SOIC Tubes
ZL40122/DCB 14 lead SOIC Tape & Reel
ZL40122DCB1 14 lead SOIC* Tape & Reel
ZL40122DCA1 14 lead SOIC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL40122
 High Speed, Current Feedback
Quad Operational Amplifier
Data Sheet
Features
• 450 MHz small signal bandwidth
• 1500 V/µs slew rate
• 5.2 mA/channel static supply current
• 65 mA output current
• 120 MHz gain flatness to +/- 0. 1dB
• 14 pin SOIC
Applications
• Video switchers/routers
• Video line drivers
• Twisted pair driver/receiver
• Active filters
Description
The ZL40122 is a high speed, quad, current feedback
operational amplifier offering high performance at a
low cost. The device has a very high output current
drive capability of 65 mA while requiring only 5.2 mA of
static supply current. This feature makes the ZL40122